07-22-1999 **R SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev. 6-93) 101097905 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragenarks: Please vecord the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): JUN 3 0 1999 Name: Johns Hopkins School of Medicine Jed W. FAHEY Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Street Address: 2024 E. Monument Street, Suite 2-100 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Baltimore, State: MD ZIP: 21205 Merger XX Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Execution Date: June 30, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 06-30-99 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 04344474 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: f 1Name: FOLEY & LARDNER; Richard C. Peet 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: Suite 500 XX Enclosed Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109 8. Deposit account number:

> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit YOE

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard C. Peet

17/14\\1999 (DioRetine 'Dodioudise 09348874

FC:581 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$

June 30, 1999

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010101 FRAME: 0833

00/00/99 WED 14:20 FAX 8391

F&L POTONAC

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

> JOHNIS HOPKINS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 2024 E. Monument Street, Suite 2-100 Baltimore, MD 21205

DEVELOPMENT OF NOVE	L, HIGHLY CHEMOPROTECTANT CRUCIFER GERMPLASM	
as set forth in his United States Patent	Application	
XX executed concurrently herewith		
executed on		
Serial Nofiled		
Letters Patent and releases and extensioned every priority right that is or may be bettere Patent; said Assignee being her all seid inventions in the name of the unany deem advisable, under the interfacements of the United States of Amsald Assignee in accordance herewith; same is had by the undersigned, but a	or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and only of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications of upon said applications of upon said applications or upon said applications or advisor said applications, and a obvious for all countries on any of suthorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any official or in the name of said Assignes or otherwise as said Assignational Convention or otherwise; the Commissionar of Patents arius being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent his assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make iso that such assigned right is not ancumbered by any grant, license,	ons haid or nes and t to
inventions, patent applications and Let as the same could have been held and particularly to execute and deliver to assignments, invention disclaimers, an Assignee, to furnish said Assignee wit documents, photographs, models, same testify in any proceedings relating to a The undersigned hereby grant.	the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the stars Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assigned as fully and entire or joyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and Assignes all lawful documents including patitions, epocifications, out a lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by an all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and aples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and aid inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent. The firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment is assignment.	rely and the sald d al d to
inventions, patent applications and Let as the same could have been held and particularly to execute and deliver to as assignments, invention disclaimers, an Assignee, to furnish said Assignee wit documents, photographs, models, same testify in any proceedings relating to a The undersigned hereby grant further identification which may be in Trademark Office for recordation of the	ters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by sold Assignce as fully and entire or joyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and it is assignment had not been made, and it is assignment had not been made, and it is a signer all lawful documents including patitions, epoclifications, out it is affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by an all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and applies or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and all inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent. The firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment assessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent in this Assignment.	rely and the, sold d all d to
inventions, patent applications and Let as the same could have been held and particularly to execute and deliver to as assignments, invention disclaimers, an Assignee, to furnish said Assignee wit documents, photographs, models, same testify in any proceedings relating to a The undersigned hereby grant further identification which may be in Trademark Office for recordation of the	ters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assigned as fully and entire or joyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and Assignes all lawful documents including patitions, epocifications, but I lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by an all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and aples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and aid inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent. The firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment is escapery or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent is Assignment.	rely enc ths, sold d el d to
Inventions, patent applications and Let as the same could have been held and particularly to execute and deliver to as assignments, invention disclaimers, an Assignee, to furnish said Assignee wit documents, photographs, models, sentestify in any proceedings relating to a The undersigned hereby grant further identification which may be a Trademark Office for recordation of the NAM.	ters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignce as fully and entire or joyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and Assignes all lawful documents including patitions, epocifications, out it is affidiable. In form and substance which may be requested by an all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and applies or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and it inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent. The firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment is escapary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent is Assignment.	rely and ths, sold d all d to
Inventions, patent applications and Let as the same could have been held and particularly to execute and deliver to as assignments, invention disclaimers, an Assignee, to furnish said Assignee wit documents, photographs, models, sentestify in any proceedings relating to a The undersigned hereby grant further identification which may be a Trademark Office for recordation of the NAM. Name: Jad W. FAHEY	ters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignce as fully and entire or joyed by the undersigned if this easignment had not been made, and Assignes all lawful documents including patitions, epocifications, out is in affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by an all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and applies or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent. The firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment is ecceeding or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent is Assignment. ES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS Elignature: Date: (c) 35/99	rely enc ths, sold d el d to
Inventions, patent applications and Let as the same could have been held and particularly to execute and deliver to as assignments, invention disclaimers, an Assignee, to furnish said Assignee wit documents, photographs, models, sentestify in any proceedings relating to a The undersigned hereby grant further identification which may be a Trademark Office for recordation of the NAME. Name: Jad W. FAHEY Name:	Lers Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignce as fully and entire or joyed by the undersigned if this easignment had not been made, and Assignes all lawful documents including petitions, epocifications, participated in form and substance which may be requested by an all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and applications or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and inventions, patent applications and Lotters Patent. The firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment is escapary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent is Assignment. ES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS Elignature: Date: (a / 3a/99) Date: (b / 3a/99) Date: (b / 3a/99) Date: (c / 3a/99) Date: (rely enc ths, sold d el d to
Inventions, patent applications and Let as the same could have been held and particularly to execute and deliver to as assignments, invention disclaimers, an Assignee, to furnish said Assignee wit documents, photographs, models, sentestify in any proceedings relating to a The undersigned hereby grant further identification which may be a Trademark Office for recordation of the NAME. Name: Jad W. FAHEY Name:	ters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignce as fully and entire or joyed by the undersigned if this easignment had not been made, and Assignes all lawful documents including patitions, epocifications, out is a lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by an all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and applies or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and and inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent. The firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment as esseary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Petent is Assignment. ES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS Signature: Date: (6/36/99 Signature: Date: Date: 10/36/99	rely and the, sold d all d to

Received 06-30-88 03:38pm

From-410 502 6818

To-FOLEY AND LARDNER

Page 04